
 
PUBLIC NOTICE 
Brazoria County 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT – DISASTER RECOVERY – HURRICANE 
HARVEY 

STATE CONTRACT AMENDMENT  
 

Brazoria County invites all citizens to review and comment on a proposed amendment to its 
state contract for Hurricane Harvey CDBG-Disaster Recovery Program Contract No. 20-065-

118-C388.  
The County was allocated additional funding in the amount of $533,393 through the Hurricane 

Harvey CDBG-DR Houston-Galveston Area Council (H-GAC) Local Infrastructure Program 
Method of Distribution (MOD) Amendment administered by the Texas General Land Office 

(GLO) increasing the original contract amount from $10,916,934 to $11,450,327. Therefore, the 
County is exploring funding two new projects – a sewer improvements project in the city of 

Brazoria and a streets improvement project in Surfside, respectively. These projects would be in 
addition to the existing projects in the County’s state contract. 

 
A copy of the proposed amendment is available for review during normal business hours at 

Brazoria County East Annex, 1524 E. Mulberry, Angleton, TX 77515 as well as on the County 
website at https://www.brazoriacountytx.gov/departments/housing-and-urban-

development/public-notices. Written comments may be submitted to the Director of Community 
Development, Brazoria County East Annex, at 1524 E. Mulberry, Angleton, TX 77515 and 

emails may be submitted to DaphneL@brazoriacountytx.gov@brazoria-county.com during a 30-
day comment period from April 18th, 2023 through May 19th, 2023.  

Nếu bạn yêu cầu dịch vụ dịch thuật, xin vui lòng liên hệ trực tiếp với Quận. 
 
 
 

 
AVISO PÚBLICO 

El Condado De Brazoria 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT – DISASTER RECOVERY – HURRICANE 

HARVEY 
STATE CONTRACT AMENDMENT  

 
El condado de Brazoria invita a todos los ciudadanos a revisar y comentar sobre una enmienda 
propuesta a su contrato estatal para el huracán Harvey CDBG-Programa de Recuperación de 
Desastres Contrato No. 20-065-118-C388. Al Condado se le asignaron fondos adicionales por 

un monto de $533,393 a través de la Enmienda del Método de Distribución (MOD) del 
Programa de Infraestructura Local del Consejo del Área de Houston-Galveston CDBG-DR del 
Huracán Harvey (H-GAC) administrada por la Oficina General de Tierras de Texas (GLO) que 

aumenta la monto original del contrato de $10,916,934 a $11,450,327. Por lo tanto, el Condado 
está explorando la financiación de dos nuevos proyectos: un proyecto de mejora de 

alcantarillado en la ciudad de Brazoria y un proyecto de mejora de calles en Surfside, 
respectivamente. Estos proyectos serían adicionales a los proyectos existentes en el contrato 

estatal del Condado. 
 

Una copia de la enmienda propuesta está disponible para su revisión durante el horario 
comercial normal en el Anexo Este del Condado de Brazoria, 1524 E. Mulberry, Angleton, TX 

77515, así como en el sitio web del Condado en 
https://www.brazoriacountytx.gov/departments/housing -y-urbanismo/avisos-públicos. Se 

pueden enviar comentarios por escrito al Director de Desarrollo Comunitario, Anexo Este del 
Condado de Brazoria, en 1524 E. Mulberry, Angleton, TX 77515 y se pueden enviar correos 

electrónicos a DaphneL@brazoriacountytx.gov@brazoria-county.com durante un comentario de 
30 días. período del 18 de abril de 2023 al 19 de mayo de 2023. 


